
VOTES CAST FOR CANDIDATES 

FOR THE 

BANFF AND BUCHAN CONSTITUENCY 

DATE OF ELECTION:  7 JUNE, 2001 

I, the undersigned, being the Returning Officer of the abovenamed Constituency, 
HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the total number of votes polled for each Candidate in 
the said Election was as follows 

SURNAME/FORENAMES/PARTY  NUMBER OF VOTES 

DAVIDSON ERIC ROBERT STILL 
UK INDEPENDENCE PARTY 

HARRIS EDWARD MURRAY 
SCOTTISH LABOUR 

HERBISON DOUGLAS 
SCOTTISH LIBERAL DEMOCRATS 

ROWAN ALICE JANETTE GILBERTSON 
SCOTTISH SOCIALIST PARTY 

SALMOND ALEX ELLIOT ANDERSON 
SCOTTISH NATIONAL PARTY 

WALLACE SANDY 
SCOTTISH CONSERVATIVE AND UNIONIST 
PARTY 

310 

4,363 

2,769 

447 

16,710 

6,207 

And that the undermentioned person has been duly elected to service in Parliament 
as a Member for the said constituency 

Alex Elliot Anderson Salmond 

The number of Ballot papers rejected and not counted by me at this Election was as 
follows: 

1.  Want of official mark…………………………………………………………14 
2.  Voting for more than one candidate………………………………………23 
3.  Writing or mark by which voter could be identified……………………..2 
4.  Unmarked or void for uncertainty…………………………………………31 

Total ……70 

7 th DAY OF JUNE, 2001  Returning Officer 
Alan G Campbell



ELECTION OF MEMBER TO SERVE IN PARLIAMENT 
FOR THE 

GORDON 
CONSTITUENCY 

DATE OF ELECTION: 7 JUNE, 2001 

I, the undersigned, being the Returning Officer of the abovenamed constituency, 
HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the total number of votes polled for each candidate in 
the said election was as follows 

SURNAME/ FORENAMES/PARTY  Number of Votes 

BRUCE MALCOLM GRAY 
LIBERAL DEMOCRATS 

KEMP RHONA CORMACK WALKER 
SCOTTISH NATIONAL PARTY 

MILNE NANETTE LILIAN MARGARET 
SCOTTISH CONSERVATIVE AND UNIONIST PARTY 

SANGSTER JOHN 
THE SCOTTISH SOCIALIST PARTY 

THORPE ELLIS 
SCOTTISH LABOUR PARTY 

15,928 

5,760 

8,049 

534 

4,730 

And that the undermentioned person has been duly elected to service in Parliament 
as a Member for the said constituency 

Malcolm Gray Bruce 

The number of Ballot papers rejected and not counted by me at this election was as 
follows: 

1.  Want of official mark ………………………………………………………….5 
2.  Voting for more than one candidate………………………………………14 
3.  Writing or mark by which voter could be identified…………………..... 3 
4.  Unmarked or void for uncertainty…………………………………………27 

Total……….49 

8 th day of June, 2001  Returning Officer 
Alan G Campbell



ELECTION OF MEMBER TO SERVE IN PARLIAMENT 
FOR THE 

WEST ABERDEENSHIRE AND KINCARDINE 
CONSTITUENCY 

DATE OF ELECTION: 7 JUNE, 2001 

I, the undersigned, being the Returning Officer of the abovenamed constituency, 
HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the total number of votes polled for each candidate in 
the said election was as follows 

SURNAME/FORENAMES/PARTY  Number of Votes 

GREEN JOHN GORMAN 
SCOTTISH NATIONAL PARTY 

HUTCHENS KEVIN JOHN 
SCOTTISH LABOUR PARTY 

KERR TOM 
SCOTTISH CONSERVATIVE AND UNIONIST PARTY 

MANLEY ALAN 
SCOTTISH SOCIALIST PARTY 

SMITH Sir ROBERT 
SCOTTISH LIBERAL DEMOCRAT 

4,634 

4,669 

11,686 

418 

16,507 

And that the undermentioned person has been duly elected to service in Parliament 
as a Member for the said constituency 

Sir Robert Smith 

The number of Ballot papers rejected and not counted by me at this election was as 
follows: 

5.  Want of official mark ………………………………………………………...22 
6.  Voting for more than one candidate………………………………………..6 
7.  Writing or mark by which voter could be identified…………………..... 3 
8.  Unmarked or void for uncertainty…………………………………………26 

Total……….57 

8 th day of June, 2001 
Returning Officer 
Alan G. Campbell


