VOTES CAST FOR CANDIDATES

FOR THE

BANFF AND BUCHAN CONSTITUENCY

DATE OF ELECTION: 7 JUNE, 2001

I, the undersigned, being the Returning Officer of the above-named Constituency, HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the total number of votes polled for each Candidate in the said Election was as follows

SURNAME/FORENAMES/PARTY	NUMBER OF VOTES
DAVIDSON ERIC ROBERT STILL UK INDEPENDENCE PARTY	310
HARRIS EDWARD MURRAY SCOTTISH LABOUR	4,363
HERBISON DOUGLAS SCOTTISH LIBERAL DEMOCRATS	2,769
ROWAN ALICE JANETTE GILBERTSON SCOTTISH SOCIALIST PARTY	447
SALMOND ALEX ELLIOT ANDERSON SCOTTISH NATIONAL PARTY	16,710
WALLACE SANDY SCOTTISH CONSERVATIVE AND UNIONIST PARTY	6,207

And that the undermentioned person has been duly elected to service in Parliament as a Member for the said constituency

Alex Elliot Anderson Salmond

The number of Ballot papers rejected and not counted by me at this Election was as follows:-

1.	Want of official mark	14
2.	Voting for more than one candidate	23
3.	Writing or mark by which voter could be identified	2
	Unmarked or void for uncertainty	
	•	Total70

7th DAY OF JUNE, 2001

Returning Officer Alan G Campbell

ELECTION OF MEMBER TO SERVE IN PARLIAMENT

FOR THE

GORDON CONSTITUENCY

DATE OF ELECTION: 7 JUNE, 2001

I, the undersigned, being the Returning Officer of the above-named constituency, HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the total number of votes polled for each candidate in the said election was as follows

SURNAME/ FORENAMES/PARTY	Number of Votes
BRUCE MALCOLM GRAY LIBERAL DEMOCRATS	15,928
KEMP RHONA CORMACK WALKER SCOTTISH NATIONAL PARTY	5,760
MILNE NANETTE LILIAN MARGARET SCOTTISH CONSERVATIVE AND UNIONIST PARTY	8,049
SANGSTER JOHN THE SCOTTISH SOCIALIST PARTY	534
THORPE ELLIS SCOTTISH LABOUR PARTY	4,730

And that the undermentioned person has been duly elected to service in Parliament as a Member for the said constituency

Malcolm Gray Bruce

The number of Ballot papers rejected and not counted by me at this election was as follows:-

	Want of official mark	
2.	Voting for more than one candidate	14
3.	Writing or mark by which voter could be identified	3
4.	Unmarked or void for uncertainty	27
		Total49

8th day of June, 2001

Returning Officer
Alan G Campbell

ELECTION OF MEMBER TO SERVE IN PARLIAMENT

FOR THE

WEST ABERDEENSHIRE AND KINCARDINE CONSTITUENCY

DATE OF ELECTION: 7 JUNE, 2001

I, the undersigned, being the Returning Officer of the above-named constituency, HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the total number of votes polled for each candidate in the said election was as follows

SURNAME/FORENAMES/PARTY	Number of Votes
GREEN JOHN GORMAN	4,634
SCOTTISH NATIONAL PARTY	4,669
HUTCHENS KEVIN JOHN SCOTTISH LABOUR PARTY	11,686
KERR TOM	418
SCOTTISH CONSERVATIVE AND UNIONIST PARTY	16,507
MANLEY ALAN SCOTTISH SOCIALIST PARTY	10,001
SMITH Sir ROBERT SCOTTISH LIBERAL DEMOCRAT	

And that the undermentioned person has been duly elected to service in Parliament as a Member for the said constituency

Sir Robert Smith

The number of Ballot papers rejected and not counted by me at this election was as follows:-

5.	Want of official mark	22
6.	Voting for more than one candidate	6
	Writing or mark by which voter could be identified	
	Unmarked or void for uncertainty	
		Total57

8th day of June, 2001

Returning Officer
Alan G. Campbell